SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Civil Appeal No. 3226/2023

M/S RAVIRAJ BOKADIA CREATIVE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

No.89956/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C 0F THE **IMPUGNED APPLICATION** and IA No.89954/2023-STAY and IA No.89958/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.92648/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 08-05-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Guru Krishnakumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Saket Mone, Adv.

Mr. Ninad Laud, Adv.

Ms. Anshula Vijay Kumar Grover, AOR

Mr. Vishesh Kalra, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Salian, Adv.

Mr. Ivo Dcosta, Adv. Ms. Nitika Grover, Adv.

Ms. Rashika Narain, Adv.

Mr. Hardik, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nitin Lonkar, Adv.

Ms. Sonali Suryawanshi, Adv.

Ms. Pradnya Bheke, Adv.

Mr. Sudhanshu Kaushesh, Adv.

Mr. KP Jayaram, Adv.

Mr. Pulkit Agarwal, AOR

Mr. Dhaval Mehrotra, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Garg, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue notice.

Mr. Pulkit Agarwal, learned counsel, takes notice for

the respondent-caveator.

There will be a stay of further proceedings subject to the condition that the appellant shall deposit 50 per cent of the amount within a period of eight weeks.

Counter affidavit may be filed in the meantime.

(NIDHI AHUJA) AR-cum-PS (RENU KAPOOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR