ITEM NO.801 (MENTIONING)

COURT NO.16

SECTION XVII

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 3226/2023

M/S RAVIRAJ BOKADIA CREATIVE

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

No.89956/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C THE **IMPUGNED** No.89954/2023-STAY **APPLICATION** and IΑ and No.89958/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IΑ No.92648/2023-**PERMISSION** T0 **ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES** FILE I.A.120356/2023-APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION)

Date: 03-07-2023 This appeal was mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Appellant(s) Ms. Anshula Vijay Kumar Grover, AOR Ms. Nitika Grover, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pulkit Agarwal, AOR

UPON being mentioned, the Court made the following O R D E R

## I.A. No. 120356/2023:

I.A. has taken on record.

Permission is granted to deposit 50% of the compensation imposed by the National Green Tribunal (NGT) before the Registry of this Court during the course of the day.

(RADHA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)
COURT MASTER (NSH)