SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

<u>CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 3226/2023</u>

M/S RAVIRAJ BOKADIA CREATIVE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For Order on amount of Rs. 2,95,00,000/-)

Date: 24-07-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For party (s) Ms. Anshula Vijay Kumar Grover, AOR

Mr. Pulkit Agarwal, AOR

Mr. K.M.Nataraj, A.S.G.

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.

Mr. Vinayak Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sharath Nambiar, Adv.

Mr. Vishnu Shankar Jain, Adv.

Mr. Rohan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Garg, Adv.

Mr. Dhaval Mehrotra, AOR

Mr. K M Nataraj, A.S.G.

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.

Mr. Vinayak Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sharath Nambiar, Adv.

Mr. Vishnu Jain, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Shrirang B. Varma, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.

Mr. Aaditya A. Pande, AOR

Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.

Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant submitted that as directed by this Court an amount of Rs.2,95,00,000/- (Rupees two crores, ninety five lakhs only) has been deposited before the Registry.

The Registry is directed to invest the said amount in any interest bearing fixed deposit in any nationalized bank where the highest rate of interest is paid.

(RADHA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)
COURT MASTER (NSH)