w.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VIVEK SAXENA

Civil Appeal No(s). 3226/2023

M/S RAVIRAJ BOKADIA CREATIVE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 25-09-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Nitika Grover, Adv.

Ms. Anshula Vijay Kumar Grover, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pulkit Agarwal, AOR

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Rahul Garg, Adv.

Mr. Dhaval Mehrotra, AOR

Ms. Aditi Desai, Adv.

Mr. Shaswat Parihar, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite service of notice on respondent Nos. 2 to 9 and 13, there is no appearance on their behalf.

Four weeks time, is granted to respondent No.1, 10 to 12 and 14 to 16 to file the counter affidavit.

After expiry of the said period, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

VIVEK SAXENA Registrar