## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 29519/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-02-2023 in OA No. 28/2019 passed by the National Green Tribunal, western Zone, Pune)

PUNE MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA NO.257692/2023-GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF and IA NO.257694/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA NO.257693/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA NO.257695/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS )

Date: 02-01-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Bharti Tyagi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the applications seeking condonation of delay as well as on the Civil Appeal.

List alongwith Civil Appeal No. 3226 of 2023.

(KAPIL TANDON)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)