

ITEM NO.102

REGISTRAR COURT

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Civil Appeal No(s). 3226/2023

M/S RAVIRAJ BOKADIA CREATIVE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR FDR RENEWAL)

Date : 13-08-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Anshula Vijay Kumar Grover, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pulkit Agarwal, AOR

Mr. Nitin Lonkar, Adv.

Ms. Pradnya Bheke, Adv.

Dr. N. Visakamurthy, AOR

Mr. Dhaval Mehrotra, AOR

Ms. Aditi Desai, Adv.

Ms. Shwetal Shepal, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.

Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.

Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.

Ms. Preet S. Phanse, Adv.

Mr. Adarsh Dubey, Adv.

Mr. R.R Rajesh, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

F.D.R. be renewed for a further period of one year.

**SUJATA SINGH
Registrar**

MG