ITEM NO.29 REGISTRAR COURT **SECTION XVII** 

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Civil Appeal No(s). 3226/2023

M/S RAVIRAJ BOKADIA CREATIVE

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([Only Diary No. 29519-2023 is listed under this item] )

WITH

Diary No(s). 29519/2023 (XVII)

( IA No.257692/2023-GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF and IA No.257694/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.257693/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.257695/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date: 23-10-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Shantanu M Adkar, Adv.

Ms. Bharti Tyagi, AOR

Ms. Anshula Vijay Kumar Grover, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pulkit Agarwal, AOR

Dr. N. Visakamurthy, AOR

Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Pawan Kumar Shukla, Adv.

Mrs. Vatsala Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Shashank Singh, AOR

Mr. Dhaval Mehrotra, AOR

Mr. Rahul Garg, Adv.

Ms. Aditi Desai, Adv.

Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.

Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

Contd....

Ms. Mansa Singh, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Ms. Anshula Vijay Kumar Grover, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Diary No(s). 29519/2023

Respondent nos.2,3,7 to 9 and 12 have failed to file counter affidavit despite last opportunity having been granted, as such, further opportunity stands declined.

Opportunity to respondent no.16 to file counter affidavit has already been declined.

Service is complete on the remaining respondents but none has entered appearance.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

SUJATA SINGH Registrar

НJ